Road Closures

Sunday 5 May
PRINCE HENRY HEIGHTS
Prince Henry Dr

Bridge St

EAST TOOWOOMBA
Dudley St

Campbell St

Campbell St

Lindsay St

Lindsay St

Hawthorn St

Maragret St

Kitchener St

James Street Intersection
SOUTH TOOWOOMBA
Kitchener St
RANGEVILLE

Perth St

Tourist Rd

Tourist Rd

Tobruk Memorial Dr

Long St

CENTENARY HEIGHTS
Long St

SOUTH TOOWOOMBA
Long St

Bashford St

Stephen St
TOOWOOMBA CITY
Herries St

Ruthven St

Margaret St

From Bridge St

Dudley St to Prince Henry Dr

Bridge St to Campbell St
Dudley St to Lindsay St
Lydwin Cres to Lindsay St
Bridge St to Campbell St
Campbell St to Margaret St
Lindsay St to Mary St
Lindsay St to Hume St
Margaret St to James St

Kitchener St

James St to Perth St

Kitchener St to Tourist Rd
Perth St to Long St

Long St to Tobruk Memorial Dr
Tourist Rd to Tourist Rd

Tourist Rd to MacKenzie St

MacKenzie St to Ramsay St

Ramsay St to Bashford St
Long St to Stephen St

Pechey St to Water St S

Dent St to Ruthven St
Herries St to Maragret St

Ruthven St Hume St

Closed

5:00 am

5:00 am

5:00 am
4:30 am
5:00 am
4:30 am
3:30 am
4:00 am
4:00 am
4:00 am

6:20 am

4:00 am

4:30 am
4:30 am
4:30 am
4:30 am

4:30 am

4:30 am

4:30 am
4:30 am

4:30 am

4:00 am
4:00 am

4:00 am

Open

9:45am

12:45 pm

1:00 pm
115 pm
10:30 am
12:30 pm
115 pm
115 pm
12:25 pm
6:45am

6:35 am

7:00 am

715 am
715 am
1:15 am
1:15 am

11:30 am

M:45am

12:00 pm
12:00 pm

12:00 pm

12:15 pm
12:15 pm

12:15 pm

Community Guide

toowoombamarathon.com.au

VANDERBILT
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The Toowoomba Marathon will be held on Sunday 5 May
2024. For the safety of participants, volunteers and spectators
police-controlled road closures will be in place throughout
Toowoomba (see over). Please refer to the official program for
more information.

toowoombamarathon.com.au/road-closures/

Race day travel tips

If you live in affected suburbs or need to access these
suburbs during the Toowoomba Marathon, please consider
these travel tips:

» Add additional time to your journey in anticipation of delays.

» Due to this event, traffic in surrounding suburbs will be
congested.

» Expect delays at James Street and Kitchener Street
between 6:15am and 6:35am.

» Use either James Street when travelling east and west.
» Use West Street when travelling north and south.

» Access across the course on Long Street will be permitted
under the direction of police when deemed safe at

PRINCE HENRY HEIGHTS

~omba Point Loon.

Spectators

There are several designated spectator zones along
the Toowoomba Marathon course where friends,
family and supporters can gather to cheer on loved
ones and participants in the event.

Cheers and applause from a crowd are not only a
distraction when the going gets tough, but uplifting
messages on signs and banners can boost morale
and deliver renewed determination for a participant
to make the finish line.

theott driver

If you're not entering the event tap into your creative
side, make a support sign and help make the event a
memorable experience for all participants.

Mackenzie Street. There will be periods when the number of
runners using the road restricts access.

» Access in and out of Prince Henry Heights will be permitted
under the direction of police and traffic controllers when
deemed safe and under escort. There will be periods when
the number of runners using the road restricts access. To
avoid delays, the best time to travel is before 6:45am and
after 9:15am.

» If needing to egress from homes on course during the
marathon, where possible it is suggested to park on the
closest side street on the evening of Saturday 4 May 2024.

» Please note there will be amplified sound before 7am in
areas surrounding the course.
Tow Away Zones

Parking restrictions will apply on the course and vehicles will
be towed at the owner's expense. Refer to event signage for

these locations.

Homeowners on the course are also encouraged to
support from the side, organise a neighbourhood
driveway breakfast, create a sign and be a part of the
inaugural Toowoomiba Marathon.

And supporters can be winners this year too with
a special prize pack going to the best sign on the
course.

Take a photo of your sign
and post it on instagram
with the hashtag
HTM24SUPPORTERS

to go into the draw to win.

Table Top / Mee

Spectator zones
» Picnic Point Lookout

» Toowoomba Sports
Ground grandstand at
the finish line

» Queens Park

» Clewley Park lining
the West Creek Pathway

toowoombamarathon.com.au/spectators

PO Box 4920, GCMC QLD 9726
- Events Ph: (07) 5668 9888
- 'l Management _.
I d E: info@toowoombamarathon.com.au
Q ueenslan W: eventsmanagementqueensland.com.au
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