Road Closures

Sunday 5 May		Closed	Open
PRINCE HENRY HEIGHTS			
Prince Henry Dr	From Bridge St	5:00 am	9:45 am
Bridge St	Dudley St to Prince Henry Dr	5:00 am	12:45 pm
EAST TOOWOOMBA			
Dudley St	Bridge St to Campbell St	5:00 am	1:00 pm
Campbell St	Dudley St to Lindsay St	4:30 am	1:15 pm
Campbell St	Lydwin Cres to Lindsay St	5:00 am	10:30 am
Lindsay St	Bridge St to Campbell St	4:30 am	12:30 pm
Lindsay St	Campbell St to Margaret St	3:30 am	1:15 pm
Hawthorn St	Lindsay St to Mary St	4:00 am	1:15 pm
Maragret St	Lindsay St to Hume St	4:00 am	12:25 pm
Kitchener St	Margaret St to James St	4:00 am	6:45 am
James Street Intersection	Kitchener St	6:20 am	6:35 am
SOUTH TOOWOOMBA			
Kitchener St	James St to Perth St	4:00 am	7:00 am
RANGEVILLE			
Perth St	Kitchener St to Tourist Rd	4:30 am	7:15 am
Tourist Rd	Perth St to Long St	4:30 am	7:15 am
Tourist Rd	Long St to Tobruk Memorial Dr	4:30 am	11:15 am
Tobruk Memorial Dr	Tourist Rd to Tourist Rd	4:30 am	11:15 am
Long St	Tourist Rd to MacKenzie St	4:30 am	11:30 am
CENTENARY HEIGHTS			
Long St	MacKenzie St to Ramsay St	4:30 am	11:45 am
SOUTH TOOWOOMBA			
Long St	Ramsay St to Bashford St	4:30 am	12:00 pm
Bashford St	Long St to Stephen St	4:30 am	12:00 pm
Stephen St	Pechey St to Water St S	4:30 am	12:00 pm
TOOWOOMBA CITY			
Herries St	Dent St to Ruthven St	4:00 am	12:15 pm
Ruthven St	Herries St to Maragret St	4:00 am	12:15 pm
Margaret St	Ruthven St Hume St	4:00 am	12:15 pm

Community Guide













The Toowoomba Marathon will be held on Sunday 5 May 2024. For the safety of participants, volunteers and spectators police-controlled road closures will be in place throughout Toowoomba (see over). Please refer to the official program for more information.

toowoombamarathon.com.au/road-closures/

Race day travel tips

If you live in affected suburbs or need to access these suburbs during the Toowoomba Marathon, please consider these travel tips:

- ▶ Add additional time to your journey in anticipation of delays.
- ► Due to this event, traffic in surrounding suburbs will be congested.
- ► Expect delays at James Street and Kitchener Street between 6:15am and 6:35am.
- ▶ Use either James Street when travelling east and west.
- ▶ Use West Street when travelling north and south.
- ► Access across the course on Long Street will be permitted under the direction of police when deemed safe at

Mackenzie Street. There will be periods when the number of runners using the road restricts access.

- Access in and out of Prince Henry Heights will be permitted under the direction of police and traffic controllers when deemed safe and under escort. There will be periods when the number of runners using the road restricts access. To avoid delays, the best time to travel is before 6:45am and after 9:15am.
- ▶ If needing to egress from homes on course during the marathon, where possible it is suggested to park on the closest side street on the evening of Saturday 4 May 2024.
- ► Please note there will be amplified sound before 7am in areas surrounding the course.

Tow Away Zones

Parking restrictions will apply on the course and vehicles will be towed at the owner's expense. Refer to event signage for these locations.

Spectators

There are several designated spectator zones along the Toowoomba Marathon course where friends, family and supporters can gather to cheer on loved ones and participants in the event.

Cheers and applause from a crowd are not only a distraction when the going gets tough, but uplifting messages on signs and banners can boost morale and deliver renewed determination for a participant to make the finish line.

If you're not entering the event tap into your creative side, make a support sign and help make the event a memorable experience for all participants.

Homeowners on the course are also encouraged to support from the side, organise a neighbourhood driveway breakfast, create a sign and be a part of the inaugural Toowoomba Marathon.

And supporters can be winners this year too with a special prize pack going to the best sign on the course.

Take a photo of your sign and post it on instagram with the hashtag #TM24SUPPORTERS to go into the draw to win.

Spectator zones

- ▶ Picnic Point Lookout
- ➤ Toowoomba Sports
 Ground grandstand at
 the finish line
- ▶ Oueens Park
- ► Clewley Park lining the West Creek Pathway



toowoombamarathon.com.au/spectators



PO Box 4920, GCMC QLD 9726 Ph: (07) 5668 9888

E: info@toowoombamarathon.com.au
W: eventsmanagementqueensland.com.au